Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices namely, interest rates and foreign exchange rates, will affect the Group's profit or loss or
value of its holdings in financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within
acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

Exposure to interest rate risk
The Group's exposure to interest rate risk is on a floating rate basis. The interest rate profile of the Group's interest-bearing financial
instruments at the reporting date was as follows:

Group Company
Notes 2025 2024 2025 2024

Cash and cash equivalents 12 7,948,571 6,555,528 3,917,266 4,174,629
Borrowings 15 (1,650,655) (2,093,238) - -

6,297,916 4,462,290 3,917,266 4,174,629

Cash flow sensitivity linked to interest rate risk
A reasonable possible change of 50 (2023: 150) basis points ('bp') in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that the other variables remain constant and is based on closing
balances compounded annually.

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
Group 2025 50 bp increase 50 bp decrease 50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

Variable-rate financial instruments 31,490 (31,490) 22,987 (22,987)
31,490 (31,490) 22,987 (22,987)

2024 150 bp increase 150 bp decrease 150 bp increase 150 bp decrease

Variable-rate financial instruments 66,934 (66,934) 48,862 (48,862)
66,934 (66,934) 48,862 (48,862)

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
Company 2025 50 bp increase 50 bp decrease 50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

Variable-rate financial instruments 19,586 (19,586) 14,298 (14,298)
19,586 (19,586) 14,298 (14,298)

2024 150 bp increase 150 bp decrease 150 bp increase 150 bp decrease

Variable-rate financial instruments 62,619 (62,619) 45,712 (45,712)
62,619 (62,619) 45,712 (45,712)

The current period sensitivity is based on a more stable interest rate than in the prior reporting period based on the recent stabilisation of
the South African prime rate by the Monetary Policy Committee of the South African Reserve Bank, coupled with an expectation of a
decrease of the South African prime rate in the foreseeable future.

The Group is not exposed to any interest rate risk in respect of fixed-rate financial instruments as a change in interest rates at the reporting
date would not impact profit or loss.

The Group's exposure to the fluctuations in interest rates is closely monitored and instruments will be utilised when appropriate to mitigate